
State Bar of Arizona 
BLS - Bankruptcy Advisory Commission 

Roster 2021-2022 

 
Mr D Lamar Hawkins  
Guidant Law PLC 
402 E SOUTHERN AVE 
TEMPE, AZ 85282-5203  
Phone: 602-888-9229 
Fax: 480-725-0087 
Email: lamar@guidant.law 
Chair 
2021-2023 
 
Mr Alan A Meda  
Burch & Cracchiolo PA 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1700 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4574  
Phone: 602-234-8797 
Fax: 602-850-9797 
Email: ameda@bcattorneys.com 
Vice Chair 
2021-2023 
 
Mr Thomas H Allen  
Allen Barnes & Jones PLC 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1150 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-0977  
Phone: 602-256-6000 
Fax: 602-252-4712 
Email: tallen@allenbarneslaw.com 
Member 
2019-2022 
 
Mr Tracy S Essig Esq 
Essig Law 
7330 N 16th St Ste A310 
Phoenix, AZ 85020-8200  
Phone: 602-493-2326 
Fax: 602-482-3164 
Email: tracy@tessiglaw.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
 



Mr Philip Jon Giles  
Allen Barnes & Jones PLC 
Central Arts Plaza 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1150 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-0977  
Phone: 602-256-6000 
Fax: 602-252-4712 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr D Lamar Hawkins  
Guidant Law PLC 
402 E SOUTHERN AVE 
TEMPE, AZ 85282-5203  
Phone: 602-888-9229 
Fax: 480-725-0087 
Email: lamar@guidant.law 
Member 
2019-2023 
 
Mr Patrick F Keery  
Keery McCue PLLC 
6803 E MAIN ST STE 1116 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251-4307  
Phone: 480-478-0709 
Fax: 480-478-0787 
Email: pfk@keerymccue.com 
Member 
2019-2022 
 
Mr Alan A Meda  
Burch & Cracchiolo PA 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1700 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4574  
Phone: 602-234-8797 
Fax: 602-850-9797 
Email: ameda@bcattorneys.com 
Member 
2019-2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mr Frederick J Petersen  
Mesch Clark & Rothschild PC 
259 N Meyer Ave 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1090  
Phone: 520-624-8886 
Fax: 520-798-1037 
Email: fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Brian N Spector  
Schneider & Onofry PC 
365 E CORONADO RD 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-1501  
Phone: 602-200-1295 
Fax: 602-230-8985 
Email: bspector@soarizonalaw.com 
Member 
2019-2022 
 
Mr Warren J Stapleton  
Osborn Maledon PA 
2929 N Central Ave Ste 2100 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2765  
Phone: 602-640-9354 
Fax: 602-664-9050 
Email: wstapleton@omlaw.com 
Member 
2019-2022 
 
Ms Andrea Wimmer  
Upsolve Inc. 
Member 
2019-2022 


